OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE NORTH-WEST DISTRICT, ROHINI COURTS, DELHI.

ORDER

The following officials are hereby deputed on temporarily basis in the pre-lunch session in the Record Room, Rohini Courts, Delhi with immediate effect, till further orders:-

SI.No.	Name of the official
1.	Sh. Sanjay S/o Sh. Jaman Lal (E.C49838845) Ahlmad in Evening Court No. 01 (NW)
2.	Sh. Neeraj Thakran S/o Sh. Rajender Singh (E.C49211251) Ahlmad in Evening Court No. 02 (NW)
3.	Sh. Jatin Mathur S/o Late Sh. H.K. Mathur (E.C56675087) Ahlmad in Evening Court No. 03 (NW)

Further, the abovesaid officials are directed to perform their duties at their permanent place of posting after lunch.

Note: Non-compliance of this order or immediately proceeding on leave shall be considered deliberate insubordination and disciplinary action shall be taken against the official as per rules.

26.09.20

h here

(VIRENDER KUMAR BANSAL) PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE (NW) ROHINI COURTS, DELHI

No.F2(2)/Admn.II(NW)/RC/2024 29281-293

Date 26/09/24

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. Ld. Officer In-charge, Record Room, Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 2. Ld. CJM, North-West District, Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 3. The Branch In-Charge, Record Room, Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 4. The Branch In-Charge, office of Ld. CJM, North-West District, Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 5. The Branch In-Charge, Evening Court Cell, North-West District, Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 6. The Record Officer, North-West District, Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 7. The Dealing Official, Server Room, Rohini Court, Delhi.
- 8. Personal Office of the undersigned.
- 9. The E-Sewa Kendra / Facilitation Centre, Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 10. The official(s) concerned.

PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE (NW) ROHINI COURTS, DELHI